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Team Statistics NEB OPP
SCORING 122 142
    Points Per Game 30.50 35.50
FIRST DOWNS 103 108
    Rushing 47 44
    Passing 48 57
    Penalty 8 7
RUSHING YARDAGE 774 934
    Yards gained 882 979
    Yards lost 108 45
    Attempts 164 164
    Avg Per Attempt 4.7 5.7
    Avg Per Game 193.5 233.5
    TDs Rushing 12 12
PASSING YARDAGE 1030 1122
    Att-Comp-Int 128-83-4 161-107-2
    Avg Per Attempt 8.05 6.97
    Avg Per Catch 12.41 10.49
    Avg Per Game 257.50 280.50
    TDs Passing 5 7
TOTAL OFFENSE 1804 2056
    Total Plays 292 325
    Avg Per Play 6.2 6.3
    Avg Per Game 451.0 514.0
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 8-142 4-47
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 1--1 4-61
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 2-0 4-48
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 17.75 11.75
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE -1.00 15.25
INT RETURN AVERAGE 0.00 12.00
FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 7-3
PENALTIES-YARDS 23-167 23-215
    Avg Per Game 41.75 53.75
PUNTS-YARDS 19-865 16-620
    Avg Per Punt 45.53 38.75
    Net Punt Avg 41.26 37.56
KICKOFFS-YARDS 21-1299 26-1585
    Avg Per Kick 61.86 60.96
    Net Kick Avg 45.33 47.04
TIME OF POSSESSION 01:52:07 02:07:53
    Per Game 28:02 31:58
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 30-57 32-61
    3rd-Down Pct 52.63 % 52.46 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 0-2 5-7
    4th-Down Pct 0.00 % 71.43 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 4-15 11-89
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 17 19
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 1-4 3-5
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 12-14 15-18
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 12-14 12-18
PAT-ATTEMPTS 17-17 19-19
ATTENDANCE 260,613 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 3-86,871 1-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
* 08/27/2022 at Northwestern L 28-31 0-1 , 0-1 03:38 0

09/03/2022 NORTH DAKOTA W 38-17 1-1 , 0-1 03:24 86,590
09/10/2022 GA. SOUTHERN L 42-45 1-2 , 0-1 03:43 86,862
09/17/2022 #6 OKLAHOMA L 14-49 1-3 , 0-1 03:19 87,161

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Nebraska 28 28 38 28 122
Opponents 31 56 38 17 142
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
10 Grant, Anthony 4 82 472 8 464 5.7 5 46 116.00
9 Allen, Ajay 4 33 196 6 190 5.8 2 23 47.50
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 9 62 1 61 6.8 0 14 15.25
6 Purdy, Chubba 1 5 29 0 29 5.8 1 10 29.00
0 Yant, Jaquez 2 7 24 0 24 3.4 0 9 12.00
8 Smothers, Logan 2 2 17 0 17 8.5 0 10 8.50
3 Palmer, Trey 4 2 12 4 8 4.0 0 12 2.00
11 Thompson, Casey 4 24 70 89 -19 -0.8 4 14 -4.75

Total 4 164 882 108 774 4.7 12 46 193.50
Opponents 4 164 979 45 934 5.7 12 67 233.50

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
11 Thompson, Casey 4 145.37 76-117-3 64.96 % 995 5 58 248.75
6 Purdy, Chubba 1 72.18 7-11-1 63.64 % 35 0 18 35.00

Total 4 139.08 83-128-4 64.84 % 1030 5 58 257.50
Opponents 4 136.86 107-161-2 66.46 % 1122 7 41 280.50

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
3 Palmer, Trey 4 28 323 11.54 1 35 80.75
7 Washington, Marcus 4 12 198 16.50 0 33 49.50
2 Garcia-Castaneda, Isaiah 4 5 120 24.00 1 58 30.00
4 Brown, Alante 4 9 98 10.89 0 21 24.50
83 Vokolek, Travis 2 6 65 10.83 0 21 32.50
32 Belt, Brody 4 6 62 10.33 1 21 15.50
89 Martin, Oliver 4 3 54 18.00 0 26 13.50
49 Boerkircher, Nate 4 3 36 12.00 1 19 9.00
5 Manning, Omar 3 3 24 8.00 0 13 8.00
85 Liewer, Wyatt 4 2 18 9.00 0 13 4.50
10 Grant, Anthony 4 2 16 8.00 0 16 4.00
9 Allen, Ajay 4 1 9 9.00 0 9 2.25
82 Brewington, Chancellor 4 3 7 2.33 1 6 1.75
73 Bando, Broc 4 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
87 Hickman, Chris 2 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
86 Rollins, AJ 2 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00

Total 4 83 1030 12.41 5 58 257.50
Opponents 4 107 1122 10.49 7 41 280.50

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Palmer, Trey 1 -1 -1.00 0 0

Total 1 -1 -1.00 0 0
Opponents 4 61 15.25 0 34

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
1 Buford Jr., Marques 2 0 0.00 0 0

Total 2 0 0.00 0 0
Opponents 4 48 12.00 0 33

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Palmer, Trey 3 62 20.67 0 25
10 Grant, Anthony 3 47 15.67 0 20
16 Weinmaster, Zach 2 33 16.50 0 18

Total 8 142 17.75 0 25
Opponents 4 47 11.75 0 21

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
10 Grant, Anthony 5 — — — — — — — 30
11 Thompson, Casey 4 — — — — — — — 24
38 Bleekrode, Timmy — 1 17-17 — — — — — 20
9 Allen, Ajay 2 — — — — — — — 12
32 Belt, Brody 1 — — — — — — — 6
49 Boerkircher, Nate 1 — — — — — — — 6
82 Brewington, Chancellor 1 — — — — — — — 6
2 Garcia-Castaneda, Isaiah 1 — — — — — — — 6
3 Palmer, Trey 1 — — — — — — — 6
6 Purdy, Chubba 1 — — — — — — — 6

Total 17 1 17-17 — — — — — 122
Opponents 19 3 19-19 — — — — — 142

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
92 Franke, Brendan 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0
38 Bleekrode, Timmy 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 46 0

Total 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-2 46 0
Opponents 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0-0 35 0

FG Sequence Nebraska Opponents
Northwestern 56 (35),36
North Dakota 37,(46) (23)
Ga. Southern 52 (19)
#6 Oklahoma - 39

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
11 Thompson, Casey 4 141 -19 995 976 244.00
10 Grant, Anthony 4 82 464 0 464 116.00
9 Allen, Ajay 4 33 190 0 190 47.50
6 Purdy, Chubba 1 16 29 35 64 64.00
22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 9 61 0 61 15.25
0 Yant, Jaquez 2 7 24 0 24 12.00
8 Smothers, Logan 2 2 17 0 17 8.50
3 Palmer, Trey 4 2 8 0 8 2.00

Total 4 292 774 1030 1804 451.00
Opponents 4 325 934 1122 2056 514.00

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
95 Buschini, Brian 18 814 45.22 65 1 9 6 3 0
38 Bleekrode, Timmy 1 51 51.00 51 0 0 0 1 0

Total 19 865 45.53 65 1 9 6 4 0
Opponents 16 620 38.75 59 1 9 8 3 1

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
92 Franke, Brendan 21 1299 61.9 15 0

Total 21 1299 61.9 15 0
Opponents 26 1585 61.0 11 0
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked

# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
28 Reimer, Luke 4 14 25 39.0 2.5-6 1.0-4 — 1 1 — — — —
23 Gifford, Isaac 4 18 7 25.0 1.0-5 — — 2 1 — — — —
1 Buford Jr., Marques 4 18 6 24.0 1.5-2 — 2-0 1 — — 1 — —
8 Farmer, Myles 4 18 6 24.0 1.0-3 — — 2 — — — — —
32 Mathis, Ochaun 4 9 13 22.0 1.5-5 1.0-5 — — 1 — — — —
44 Nelson, Garrett 4 12 8 20.0 1.0-3 1.0-3 — 2 3 1-0 1 — —
90 Wynn Jr., Stephon 4 6 13 19.0 0.5-0 — — 1 1 1-0 — — —
15 Hausmann, Ernest 4 7 10 17.0 — — — — — — — — —
0 Hill, Tommi 4 10 7 17.0 — — — 4 1 — — — —
6 Newsome, Quinton 4 11 6 17.0 0.5-1 — — 3 1 — — — —
42 Henrich, Nick 2 5 10 15.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
31 Kolarevic, Chris 4 3 9 12.0 1.0-2 — — — 1 — — — —
2 Tannor, Caleb 4 5 6 11.0 — — — 1 3 1-0 — — —
5 Mauga-Clements, Eteva 4 5 5 10.0 — — — — — — — — —
82 Feist, Colton 4 7 2 9.0 — — — 1 1 — — — —
99 Robinson, Ty 4 3 3 6.0 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
91 Drew, Devin 4 2 3 5.0 1.0-3 1.0-3 — — 1 — — — —
11 Clark, Braxton 4 3 1 4.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
37 Sanford, Phalen 4 3 1 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
72 Hutmacher, Nash 4 — 3 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
29 Jewett, Cooper 4 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Brown, Omar 3 — 2 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Thompson, Casey 4 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
82 Brewington, Chancellor 4 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
95 Buschini, Brian 4 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
10 Butler, Jimari 4 1 — 1.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
97 Gunnerson, Blaise 4 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Lynum, Tamon 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
24 Moore, Brandon 3 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
9 Allen, Ajay 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
32 Belt, Brody 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
38 Bleekrode, Timmy 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
49 Boerkircher, Nate 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
2 Garcia-Castaneda, Isaiah 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
10 Grant, Anthony 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
3 Palmer, Trey 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —
6 Purdy, Chubba 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
33 Wright, Javin 3 — — — — — — — — — — 1 —

Total 4 166 150 316.0 14.0-33 4.0-15 2-0 19 15 3-0 2 1 —
Opponents 4 156 134 290.0 21.0-125 11.0-89 4-48 10 5 3-0 4 — —

# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
10 Grant, Anthony 4 464 16 0 47 0 527 131.75

3 Palmer, Trey 4 8 323 -1 62 0 392 98.00

9 Allen, Ajay 4 190 9 0 0 0 199 49.75

7 Washington, Marcus 4 0 198 0 0 0 198 49.50

2 Garcia-Castaneda, Isaiah 4 0 120 0 0 0 120 30.00

4 Brown, Alante 4 0 98 0 0 0 98 24.50

83 Vokolek, Travis 2 0 65 0 0 0 65 32.50

32 Belt, Brody 4 0 62 0 0 0 62 15.50

22 Ervin Jr., Gabe 4 61 0 0 0 0 61 15.25

89 Martin, Oliver 4 0 54 0 0 0 54 13.50

49 Boerkircher, Nate 4 0 36 0 0 0 36 9.00

16 Weinmaster, Zach 4 0 0 0 33 0 33 8.25

6 Purdy, Chubba 1 29 0 0 0 0 29 29.00

0 Yant, Jaquez 2 24 0 0 0 0 24 12.00

5 Manning, Omar 3 0 24 0 0 0 24 8.00

85 Liewer, Wyatt 4 0 18 0 0 0 18 4.50

8 Smothers, Logan 2 17 0 0 0 0 17 8.50

82 Brewington, Chancellor 4 0 7 0 0 0 7 1.75

11 Thompson, Casey 4 -19 0 0 0 0 -19 -4.75

Total 4 774 1030 -1 142 0 1945 486.25
Opponents 4 934 1122 61 47 48 2212 553.00


